



### Lätt skjutdörr, SKD-ID

En välisolerad lätt skjutdörr för främst storkök, butik och livsmedelsindustri. Med tonvikt på högvärdiga hygienegenskaper. I både kyl- och frysutförande.

Dörren är extremt lättlöpande och tät. Tätningen garanteras av att dörrbladet i stängt läge rör sej nedåt/inåt mot golv och karm. Utmärkt korrosionsstabilitet.

Stabil karm av rostfritt, som är foderbildande på både in- och utsida. Enkel montering i de flesta väggtyper.

### Leicht Schiebetür, SKD-ID

Isolierte, dichte Schiebetür für Großküchen, Geschäfte und Lebensmittelindustrie mit hohen Anforderungen an Hygiene. In der Ausführung für Kühl- bzw. Tiefkühlzelle.

Der Tür ist sehr leichtlaufend und korrosionsfest. Eine gute Dichtung entsteht, weil sich die Tür beim Schließen gegen den Boden und den Türrahmen bewegt.

Der Türrahmen aus Edelstahl ermöglicht in den meisten Wänden einen leichten Einbau.

### Light sliding door, SKD-ID

An insulated lightweight sliding door well suited for use in catering premises, shops and the food industry where hygiene is a primary concern. Available for both cold and freezer rooms.

The door is extremely light to handle with high corrosion resistance.

Perfect sealing is ensured, as it moves inwards and downwards to the frame and floor on closing. A sturdy, elegant, stainless steel frame makes installation quick and easy for most types of wall.

#### Tekniska data:

Isolering: Högtrycksskummad PUR, t= 50 mm kyl och t=80 mm frys

Ytskikt: Plastisolbelagt alt., rostfritt stål, glasfiber- armerad polyester.

Beslagning: Aluminium löpskena med in/nedåtgående stängningsrörelse

Karmvärme: 220 V Elvärme, f. frys

Väggtjockl.: Monteras, foderbildande, i vägg, från t=80 mm till valfri tjocklek.

#### Technische Daten:

Isolierung: PUR, t=50 mm NK, t=80 mm TK

Oberfläche: Plastisolbesch. Stahl, Edelstahl oder GFP (Polyester).

Garnitur: Aluminium Laufschiene mit senk- und waagerechter Bewegung beim Schließen

Rahmenheizung: 220 V Elektr., für Tiefkühl

Wandstärke: Klemmrahmen für Wandst. ab t=80 mm bis gewünschte Stärke

#### Technical data:

Insulation: PUR, t=50 mm cooler, t=80 mm freezer

Surface: Plastisol-coated or stainless steel, GRP (polyester)

Hardware: Aluminium rail with a self-sealing action against floor and frame

Heating: 220 V EI heating wire, f. freezer doors

Wall thickn.: The frame is suitable for walls from t= 80 mm to required thickn.

Håltagning Lochung Cut-out	Karminner Lichtmaß Daylight	Karmytter Rahmen Außen External frame
----------------------------------	-----------------------------------	---

**Modul 21M:**

SKD-L 09021	900x2100	860x2085	1080x2175
SKD-L 10521	1050x2100	1010x2085	1230x2175
SKD-L 12021	1200x2100	1160x2085	1380x2175

**Modul 24M:**

SKD-L 09024	900x2400	860x2385	1080x2475
SKD-L 10524	1050x2400	1010x2385	1230x2475
SKD-L 12024	1200x2400	1180x2385	1380x2475